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Parts No.
I
02-785574-006
00-883838-001
01-240288-001
01-245042-001
01-245047-006
01-245047-005
01-245170-010
01-245399-001
01-245399-002
01-245621-002
02-228905-001
01-291315-003
01-291407-001
01-291408-001
01-291408-002
01-291409-001
01-291419-001
01-291419-002
01-291419-004
01-291419-005
01-291429-001
01-291432-001
01-291434-001
02-291427-001
7159108-1

ME10-325074-001

01-245109-001
02-245340-004
01-245107-001
01-291527-001
00-774683-001
01-291684-001
00-323593-002
00-325708-001
00-325706-015
01-245112-001
01-245460-001
01-245165-001
01-291519-001
00-230080-001
00-229679-006
00-229679-013
00-323945-064
00-325737-007
00-230079-001
00-323945-053
01-245396-006
00-325008-001
00-325007-001
02-324637-001
02-324637-002
02-324637-003
02-324637-004
02-324637-005

Modul AR

1350 Fii bk 532

Description

HFR

B 25 TG

T FF I AR
PHIKBR

yEFEM L-R

T yEsHEM R-L

o e AR

1350 BLHHESE & 1F L-R
1350 FEHAELE &1 R-L
T

3k

reimkit

HUH R

A FPHR L-R
AR R-L
UNEET
HOPHR LR
AR R-L
HEOPHR L-R (&R )
HY PR R-L (&Y )
IR AR A
MU

I AR
FLIR T G AR
oA
TR 38
HiK it J3E 4111

O /&8 80%3.55
HeK IR

He 7K Ha 1 1

HeK i ST
=il

R

HE

I

PR
R

HeK e

HE

fEk

%4k 64

Tk

el

14 53

WGLiE

I A

i fiEn

HEE 220V 6kW
HHVE 220V 4kW
A 200V 6kW
HHE 200V 4kW
HL G 220V 5kW

Main Switch

Switch Holder

Magenetic Switch

Duo Splash Protection
Tank Cover Filter L-R
Tank Cover Filter R-L
Screen Basket Compl
Wash Modul AR 1350 L-R
Wash Modul AR 1350 R-L
Mit Temperature Hler NTC
Connector Jack

Curtain

Front Panel

Entry Cover L-R

Entry Cover R-L

Entry Cover

Exit Cover L-R

Exit Cover R-L

Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)

Table Plate Assy

Cross Brace

Curtain Holder

Plate Main Switch

Holder Main Switch
Strainer-Pre Rinse

Drain Piece

O-Ring 80x%3.55

Coarse Screen Wash Tank
Hose

Drain Valve

Valve Holder Assy

Tee

Connector

Pipe

Overload Pipe

Seal Over Flow

Nut Overflow

Hose

Elbow

Pipe

Connector

Hose Clamp 64

Connector

Tee

Hose Clamp 53

Curtain Rod

Kit Adjustable Foot Fin
Foot Screw-in Part

Heating Element 220V 6kW
Heating Element 220V 4kW
Heating Element 200V 6kW
Heating Element 200V 4kW
Heating Element 220V 5kW




CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS
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Parts No.
T
02-774808-001
02-245372-002
01-291404-001

7159137-1
7159123-1
00-896394-001

Modul AR
1350 Fii bk 532

Description

E S

B3k Blind Plug

LA S e Heating Element Braket

WY O R G A RND Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery)
R IR Pothook

4 Cover

JasAR Reinforce Panel
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CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS
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Parts No.
B
02-785574-006
00-883838-001
01-240288-001
01-245042-001
01-245047-006
01-245047-005
01-245170-010
01-245399-001
01-245399-002
01-245621-002
02-228905-001
01-291315-003
01-291407-001
01-291408-001
01-291408-002
01-291409-001
01-291419-001
01-291419-002
01-291419-004
01-291419-005
01-291429-001
01-291432-001
01-291434-001
02-291427-001
7159108-1

ME10-325074-001

01-245109-001
02-245340-004
01-245107-001
01-291527-001
00-774683-001
01-291684-001
00-323593-002
00-325708-001
00-325706-015
01-245112-001
01-245460-001
01-245165-001
01-291519-001
00-230080-001
00-229679-006
00-229679-013
00-323945-064
00-325737-007
00-230079-001
00-323945-053
01-245396-006
00-325008-001
00-325007-001
02-324637-001
02-324637-002
02-324637-003
02-324637-004
02-324637-005

Modul AR

1350 Fii bk

Description

HRR

(FEBIPS

T FF I AR

T TF G R B
PHIK B

LM L-R

T yEIHM R-L

b e ST

1350 BLEAESE A5 1F L-R
1350 FEHAELL &1 R-L
TR

23k

JeImki)

[LIETR

AT L-R
ARy R-L
UNEERT
O LR
IR R-L
HEOPH L-R ({EE )
HY PR R-L (A &V )
IR AR A
TR

I 17 AR
FEL 5T S AR
FFOE A
TRIBE IR 98
HeK il J3E 4171

O %1l 80%3.55
HeK i

HEZK R 1

HeK i ST
8]

ek

HE

I

BoE

i B

HeK e

3k

HE

JEE7DIS

54 64

R

el

M4 53

WKL

Bi A SATS

il

HHVE 220V 6kW
HLHGE 220V 4kW
s 200V 6kW
HHVE 200V 4kW
s 220V 5kW

Main Switch

Switch Holder

Magenetic Switch

Duo Splash Protection
Tank Cover Filter L-R

Tank Cover Filter R-L
Screen Basket Compl
Wash Modul AR 1350 L-R
Wash Modul AR 1350 R-L
Mit Temperature Hler NTC
Connector Jack

Curtain

Front Panel

Entry Cover L-R

Entry Cover R-L

Entry Cover

Exit Cover L-R

Exit Cover R-L

Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)
Table Plate Assy

Cross Brace

Curtain Holder

Plate Main Switch

Holder Main Switch
Strainer-Pre Rinse

Drain Piece

O-Ring 80x%3.55

Coarse Screen Wash Tank
Hose

Drain Valve

Valve Holder Assy

Tee

Connector

Pipe

Overload Pipe

Seal Over Flow

Nut Overflow

Hose

Elbow

Pipe

Connector

Hose Clamp 64

Connector

Tee

Hose Clamp 53

Curtain Rod

Kit Adjustable Foot Fin
Foot Screw-in Part

Heating Element 220V 6kW
Heating Element 220V 4kW
Heating Element 200V 6kW
Heating Element 200V 4kW
Heating Element 220V 5kW
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Parts No.
Zh
02-774808-001
02-245372-002
01-291404-001

7159137-1
7159123-1
00-896394-001
00-883676-001

Modul AR

1350 Fribhe 55

Description

2 FR

3k

LA SO

H RS (AT RO
FERAR A

i

P
2y AT

Blind Plug
Heating Element Braket
Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery)

Pothook

Cover

Reinforce Panel
Inject-Detergent, Assy.
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Parts No.
5
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-4
7159102-8
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
00-154789-000
00-781490-001
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-001
01-291368-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
00-154791-000
00-600681-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55
FE-022-85

Flange Bearing Assy

Transport System
L) Rat
Description
44K
FL LT A
LA

Ll B R R-L
RN AR LR
JOENL (HLIED 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA

JRIEHL (FLED 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A

JROEHL WD) 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
JRHEAL CWIE) 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA

JIEAL (LD 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A

VML (WHE D) 220v/380v/60HZz/CCA
JIEML (R 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
JRIHEHL (W) 200v/50Hz/CCA
WOHEHL OB 200v/50HZ/CNA
VAN

SRR

fEEhA:

fEBhiE e

il

LB

fEB G R

AR IRAT:

S

R

R E

W7 A IR M6%25

IR

INFHIZH M8x30

RSB S

I 3 O S

i 152 T

P

P

Tji%2 M8x8

B R

MR

DEKIEET M6%25

NFHIER: M8x55

Bl 7K 2 3k

Motor Bearing

Motor Holder Assy R-L

Motor Holder Assy L-R

Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA
Tension Rod

Overload Tension Spring

Crank Plate

Drive Wheel

Washer

Sleeve-Crank

Transport Bar

Transport Frame Assy

Tray Guide

Sliding Roll

Distance Piece

Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
Sleeve-Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8x30

Overload Switch

Holding Plate

Waterproof Cover

Parallel Key

Parallel Key

Set Screw M8x8

Sealing

Plate-Cover

Screw M6x25

Hexagon Screw M8x55

Waterprof Connector

11
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Parts No.
15
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-4
7159102-8
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
01-296150-001
PE-022-85
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-001
01-291368-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
01-296445-001
00-600681-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55
00-276903-007

Transport System
ez &4t
Description
R
R L A LA Flange Bearing Assy
AR LE Motor Bearing

FEZ LS ZEAREAT R-L

fE AL SRE LR

JIEML (i) 220v/380v/50HZz/CCA
JRIEHL (FLED) 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A
JIENL (XD 220v/380v/50HZz/CCA
JRIHEHL V) 220v/380v/50Hz/CNA
WKL (B 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
JRIEHL (W) 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
JIEHL (AU 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA

Motor Holder Assy R-L

Motor Holder Assy L-R

Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA

ML (BGE) 200v/50HZ/CCA Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA
JHEAL CBEE) 200v/50Hz/CNA Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA
AN Tension Rod

SUR=E DA Overload Tension Spring
LTIk Crank Plate

(EFINEE N Drive Slider

DIFEE S Waterproof Connector
Bieihe Sleeve-Crank

FE B G SRAT: Transport Bar

i AR Transport Frame Assy

FH Tray Guide

WiEE TR Sliding Roll

RRHE Distance Piece

NN FIZ R M6%25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
= Sleeve-Roller

PN Dog

NI M8x30 Hexagon Screw M8x30
SRR S Overload Switch

T B S R Holding Plate

Ry Waterproof Cover

i Parallel Key

P Parallel Key

Tiizz M8x8 Set Screw M8x8

iohe Sealing

o Plate-Cover

DK IZE] M6%25
NFIZKE M8x55

O HJgl

Screw M6x25
Hexagon Screw M8x55
O Ring

13



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Transport System
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Parts No.

L ac]
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-4
7159102-8
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
01-296150-001
PE-022-85
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-001
01-291368-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
01-296445-001
00-600681-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55
00-276903-007
02-241802-001

02-241802-002

Flange Bearing Assy

Transport System
ez &4t
Description
e
CERIR R RS
PRRAR

RN LS R R-L

FEE LSRR L-R

JEAL (FR3ED) 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
JHEAL CFAIED 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A
PN (RGH ) 220v/380v/50HZz/CCA
JEHL (XGE) 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
BNl () 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
TENL (XGHE) 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
JOENL (XGH ) 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
AL (AGE) 200v/50HZ/CCA
JRIEHL (WHE) 200v/50HZ/CNA
PIFF

SO EUA:

LTIk

SHINERES

B K Hz 3k

R E

FE BB SR A

AL IR

S

WiAR e

RS

WS iR M6x25

=

%R

N AR M8x30

U BEDS

T BT R S

(Al

P

Tii#z M8x8

B R

i AR

DEKIEET M6%25

7N FHIEFE M8x55

O 74P

B 7K $4 F (CCA—easytronic/CNA —=JHALE )

B /K34 Fr (CCA—smartronic/CNA)

Motor Bearing

Motor Holder Assy R-L

Motor Holder Assy L-R

Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA
Tension Rod

Overload Tension Spring

Crank Plate

Drive Slider

Waterproof Connector
Sleeve-Crank

Transport Bar

Transport Frame Assy

Tray Guide

Sliding Roll

Distance Piece

Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
Sleeve-Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8x30

Overload Switch

Holding Plate

Waterproof Cover

Parallel Key

Parallel Key

Set Screw M8x8

Sealing

Plate-Cover

Screw M6x25

Hexagon Screw M8x55

O Ring

Waterproof cover(CCA-easytronic/CNA
three speed)

Waterproof cover(CCA-smartronic/CNA)

15



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Wash System
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21

22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.
A
7159138-9
7159111-3
01-291302-001
01-291302-003
01-245086-001
01-245084-002
01-291358-001
01-291302-002
01-291302-004
7159111-4
01-291358-002
02-245340-003
01-245277-001
01-245713-001
01-245377-002
01-245135-004
01-245135-005
01-245459-001
7159132-1
7159132-2
01-245033-002
01-245379-001
01-245386-002
01-245835-003
01-245835-004
01-245176-013

01-245176-016

71591311
02-695661-003
7159138-8
7154047
7159138-5

Wash System

HULRS
Description
HFR
R YA
IR
Y B LR
Y B R-L
B REN=8-1
VR I
YRR A AR
Y B LR
YR R R-L
A
YRR A AR
O 745 63%5.3
T K
L N
JURS
5 LR
it R-L
STl
e L-R
4 R-L
LHES)

Wik

SR
FCEBNUEME LR
RFEFNURF R-L
THYEIR L

220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®

TV AL
200V/50Hz/3®

200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®

ik
B K #%k
LR
5B
AN

Manifold

Throttle

Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L
End Cap

Plug-Wash Pipe

Wash Arm Guide
Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L
Throttle

Wash Arm Guide
O-Ring 63%5.3
Pressure Pipe

Intake Part

Intake Strainer

Pump Housing Compl L-R
Pump Housing Compl R-L
Pump Shell Sealing
Impeller Left L-R
Impeller Left R-L

Seal

Pump Shell Flange
Seal Waschpump
Bracket Plate Assy L-R
Bracket Plate Assy R-L
Motor-Wash Pump

220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®

Motor-Wash Pump
200V/50Hz/30

200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®

Plug

Waterprof Connector
Throttle

Spring

Dog

17



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Rinse System
PALTRl ER
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Parts No.

ZiE
01-245329-001
01-245318-001
01-245318-002
00-885572-001
00-172739-009
01-245323-003
01-291297-002
02-884505-002
02-245340-001
02-245340-002
01-291340-001
01-291305-001
01-291297-001
01-291351-001
01-291351-002
01-291351-003
01-291341-001
01-291337-001
01-245062-001
7159125-32
00-323945-022
00-775750-001
00-324053-000
00-324056-000
01-291536-001
00-323945-053
01-291525-001
01-291562-001
01-291527-001
00-774683-001
00-230080-002
01-291686-001
01-291526-001
01-296093-001
00-781237-001
00-781237-003
00-895735-001
00-168611-003
00-323945-040
7159125-32
02-228905-001
743284
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
7159141-3
7159140-1

Rinse System
R0
Description

ZHR

ek

=0

=

I R)

B RE

AR YA Y
AR

O J¥ 8 25%3.55

O JE 8 20x2.65

O JE 4 26.5%2.65
MR 2141
TR 21 A
AN TR e
FWUE P
NIRRT (IS L-R
TR (TG R-L
SR T SR
bR A SR
P

Je

W4 22
SRS M
R

EoEaR
HEAK JEE L i

4 53

HEK i

=8

HEAR &

HEZK HaL i 1

HEZK 1] 2 B A
TR N
TR IR IR JES
TR A 220V/50HZ/1P
W% 220V/60HZ/1P
TR AE H 1423k
P 912

I 4 40

fiing=g

ek

Tk

3k

s

DU A

VY

Nipple

T-Piece

T-Piece

Nut

Lock Nut

Stand Pipe Rinse
Stand Pipe

O-Ring 25%3.55

0O-Ring 20%2.65

0O-Ring 26.5%2.65
Rinse Pipe

Spay Arm Assy

Stand Pipe

Rinse Arrest Plate Base
Rinse Arrest Plate Base L-R
Rinse Arrest Plate Base R-L
Holding Plate

Holding Plate

Retaining Spring

Hose

Hose Clamp 22
Sieve/lnlet-Protection
Flange

Sealing

Bowl Drain

Hose Clamp 53

Hose

Tee

Hose

Drain Valve

Elbow

Valve Holder Assy
Hose

Pump Travers

Rinse Pump 220V/50Hz/1P
Rinse Pump 220V/60Hz/1P
Pipe Assy Boiler
Gasket @12

Hose Clamp 40

Hose

Connector Jack

Union

Plug

Bushing

Temperature Tube
Cross Tee

19



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fill System
KRGt
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lllus.

0

©O© o0o~NO O~ W I\)—\‘jlw

A A A A
w N0

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Parts No.
A
00-774670-001
7159145-1

01-291662-001
7159119-1
01-291436-001
00-735171-002
00-774034-001
00-774010-001
743284
02-897668-001
743286
02-60307-000
00-897662-001
00-897662-004
00-323945-068
00-883142-006
00-600588-000
00-168611-022
00-297808-010
00-299240-001
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-227931-000
7159125-34
00-297808-012
00-897686-001
7159136-1
02-228905-001

Fill System
KRGt

Description
R

$A7KBE

0 7R 26.3X5.3
SR
fiti/KHE 5
Wk K AR AR
TR
BoEa

TP RIEBAR
FIEHk
L] [

hhet

ARt

ik 4E 220V/50Hz/1P
iM% 380V/60HZ/3P
%4 68

M5 bR A 1 AK I
R

LR

1BE 7K L R 1R

Je A Sk

M5 4iii 22

A=

ek

Je &
HETK HAL 1 1]
KL A
RER/WLS

ek

Cover Nut
O Ring 26.3X5.3

Water Guide

Water Tank Cover

Fresh Water Box Compl.
Floating Switch

Sealing

Plate-Floating Switch
Union

One-Way Valve

Nipple

Bushing

Rinse Pump 220V/50Hz/1P
Rinse Pump 380V/60Hz/3P
Hose Clamp 68

Hose

Nut

Sealing

Magnetic Valve

Elbow

Hose Clamp 22

Tube

Nipple

Hose

Magnetic Valve

Inlet Pipe Assy

Throttle

Connector Jack

21



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fill System
TIK ARG
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lllus.

0

O© 0O ~NO O Ph~ W I\)—\ﬁj

_ A A a
w N~ O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.
A
00-774670-001
7159145-1

01-291662-001
7159119-1
01-291436-001
00-735171-002
00-774034-001
00-774010-001
743284
02-897668-001
743286
02-60307-000
00-897662-001
00-897662-004
00-323945-068
00-883142-006
00-600588-000
00-168611-022
00-297808-010
00-299240-001
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-227931-000
7159125-34
00-297808-012
00-324097-000
7159136-1
02-228905-001
00-775305-001
324183

Fill System
KRS8

Description
HRR
7K BE
0 K 26.3X5.3
FR
fiti 7K AH o5
WS IR AR SR AT
FFIFR
s
TF I AEHAR
FIHek
L[] [
hhee
AL
Wik 220V/50Hz/1P
Wi 380V/60HZ/3P
W47 68
WS PR A 3 K e
Bk
fLoEE R
7K HL 1 [
W4 22
S
535S
g4
7K HL 1 1
a7k Hk
Pk
e
BBk

Cover Nut

O Ring 26.3X5.3

Water Guide

Water Tank Cover

Fresh Water Box Compl.

Floating Switch
Sealing

Plate-Floating Switch

Union
One-Way Valve
Nipple

Bushing

Rinse Pump 220V/50Hz/1P
Rinse Pump 380V/60Hz/3P

Hose Clamp 68
Hose

Nut

Sealing
Magnetic Valve
Elbow

Hose Clamp 22
Tube

Nipple

Hose

Magnetic Valve
Elbow

Throttle
Connector Jack
Washer

Nut

23



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Entry Hood
AN HXCEARAE
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Entry Hood
AN R EAE

llus. Parts No. Description

¥ T E S

1 00-227748-001 IUES Il Gland Cable

2 01-291406-001 A LR Display Hood Assy L-R
01-291406-002 T A F R-L Display Hood Assy R-L

3 00-883984-001 BAE 4 &4 BAE Cover Assy

4 00-883986-001 BAE 4h BAE Cover

5 00-883805-001 BAE #b % £t BAE Cover Seal

6 00-897540-002 BAE 411} BAE Fully Equiped

7 01-291845-001 TR NS T Keyboard Foil CNT

8 01-249757-001 BAE ki Wiring Harness BAE

9 02-887015-025 FSLEDIPS Emergence Switch

10 01-291538-002 I 17 e i Curtain Holder

11 01-245396-006 I 17 A Curtain Rod

12 01-291315-002 yAmkis] Curtain

13 01-291315-001 K Curtain

14 01-291402-001 N XU A Hood Assy

25



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster

%

/

S

B #
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Booster
(BTSN >
W A
lllus. Parts No. Description
I 4k
1 00-168611-003 g @21 Gasket @21
2 00-168611-022 S g Sealing
3 00-172739-001 BRE Nut
4 00-229583-001 BOOSTER & /1% Pressure Gauge
5 02-324637-001 FLHVE 220V 6kW Heating Element 220V 6kW
02-324637-002 HLEAS 220V 4kW Heating Element 220V 4kW
02-324637-003 FLHVE 200V 6kW Heating Element 200V 6kW
02-324637-004 HELEAS 200V 4kW Heating Element 200V 4kW
02-324637-005 HLHAE 220V 5kW Heating Element 220V 5kW
6 00-775612-001 i FER Sk Temperature Probe
7 00-600588-000 i Bf Cover Nut
8 02-774808-001 Hisk Plug
9 00-775489-001 WL E A Fix Plate
10 00-897683-001 BOOSTER &4k & 44 Booster Assy
11 01-243201-001 BOOSTER 371 Booster Bracket
12 7159136-1 RER/LN Throttle
13 01-245560-001 5 3L Fitting Detergent Injection
14 FP-028-03 Bk Plug
15 01-244435-002 T FaRE K A A Booster Inlet Assy
16 00-227931-000 Rk Nipple
17 00-229621-001 YA Safe Valve
18 00-600806-000 B Lock Nut
19 00-602757-000 Az Nipple
20 00-603163-000 ] Tee
21 00-897680-001 ESE DS Union
22 01-291286-001 ek Nipple
23 01-291287-001 A Bushing
24 01-291288-001 = Tee
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CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster
HBhFhas SRk
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Booster
nn AY A)
W) P R
lllus. Parts No. Description
JP 5 T AR
1 00-168611-003 k] @21 Gasket (21
2 00-168611-022 BaESEn Sealing
3 00-172739-001 BBk Nut
4 00-229583-001 BOOSTER M /13 Pressure Gauge
5 02-324637-001 HAE 220V 6kW Heating Element 220V 6kW
02-324637-002 LA 220V 4KW Heating Element 220V 4kW
02-324637-003 HHE 200V 6kW Heating Element 200V 6kW
02-324637-004 FLAAE 200V 4KW Heating Element 200V 4kW
02-324637-005 HLHVE 220V 5kW Heating Element 220V 5kW
6 00-775612-001 R Temperature Probe
7 00-600588-000 i BF Cover Nut
8 02-774808-001 Hisk Plug
9 00-775489-001 WL A Fix Plate
10 00-897683-001 BOOSTER &k &1 Booster Assy
11 01-243201-001 BOOSTER 37#k Booster Bracket
12 7159136-1 RER/TWN Throttle
13 01-245560-001 LA A Fitting Detergent Injection
14 02-344435-002 T AR BE K LA Booster Inlet Assy
15 FP-028-03 Hisk Plug
16 FP-084-56 3 Bushing
17 02-600806-000 BiRE Lock Nut
18 01-291286-001 7S Nipple
19 02-229621-001 YA Safe Valve
20 00-602757-000 Ahzz Nipple
21 02-291288-001 [USBiii) Cross Connection
22 02-897680-001 ESE0 DS Union

29



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster(Steam)
WA Bk (2870)
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Booster(Steam)
N ) —IE~
B R (267
lllus. Parts No. Description
Frg FA5 B
1 01-245602-002 PARITE CEAIRES Booster Assy
2 00-897657-001 BOOSTER f& A it £ Booster Insulation
3 00-897657-002 BOOSTER i i P 3 Booster Cover Insulation
4 01-243201-001 BOOSTER 37 #i Booster Braket
5 01-245605-001 i Bk Cover Nut
6 00-302574-014 st P Gasket
7 00-229583-001 BOOSTER M 1% Pressure Gauge
8 01-245560-001 5 3L Fitting Detergent Injection
9 00-168611-003 g o 21 Washer 21
10 00-775489-001 WK R A Fix Plate
1 00-775612-001 AR R Temperature Probe
12 00-172739-001 AR Nut
13 00-600588-000 i Bk Cover Nut
14 00-168611-022 SR Gasket
15 02-244435-002 BOOSTER H 7K & 4 14 Piping- Booster Outlet
16 00-897680-001 TRk Union
17 00-603163-000 —if Tee
18 00-602757-000 ARz Nipple
19 00-229621-001 AR Safe Valve
20 00-227931-000 55 Nipple
21 01-291288-001 =, il Tee
22 FP-028-03 Bk Plug
23 01-291287-001 F 3y Bushing
24 01-291286-001 W Sk Nipple
25 00-600806-000 BB} Nut
26 00-323945-022 4t 22 Clamp 22
27 7159125-38 fiigEs Hose
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Booster(Steam)
Was Bk (2877)

50
5;/
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lllus.

i

LOOO\JO)(J'I-POOI\)—‘?

NN DA
O OVWoo~NOOPdWN—=O

N
N

NN DN
g b~ w

Parts No.

E1F
01-245602-002
00-897657-001
00-897657-002
01-243201-001
01-245605-001
00-302574-014
00-229583-001
01-245560-001
00-168611-003
00-775489-001
7159126-13
00-172739-001
00-600588-000
00-168611-022
02-244435-002
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
02-291288-001
00-602757-000
02-229621-001
02-897680-001

02-600806-000

01-291286-001
00-323945-022
7159125-38

Booster(Steam)

Bt Bk (

Description

ELN
THEAGALLE

BOOSTER a4 {17 £
BOOSTER i 15 {515 24

BOOSTER 34

BOOSTER J& /i3

EEPSATLT

e 21
TR R
WK - A
BBk

s

LR
FHm AR BE K 44
ik

Fha

VY3

Ahzz

G4
ISk

BikE

5EEZDN

5 i 22

R

CHE

PR )

Booster Assy
Booster Insulation
Booster Cover Insulation
Booster Braket
Cover Nut

Gasket

Pressure Gauge
Fitting Detergent Injection
Washer 21

Fix Plate
Temperature Probe
Nut

Cover Nut

Gasket

Inlet Assy

Plug

Bushing

Cross Connection
Nipple

Safe Valve

Union

Lock Nut

Nipple

Clamp 22

Hose
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Door and Insulation

o A A AT
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lllus.
g

ONO O WN -

[ UL [ (. | O (o ]
A WOWDN-—=O

Parts No.
A
01-291317-001
01-291605-001
01-291397-001
01-245281-001
01-245278-006
01-245278-007
01-245126-003
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
01-291321-001
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
01-245129-005
7159117-001

Door and Insulation

g FAA ALAF

Description
HFR
e AT A
st
R R TUARCAEAT - oD
G
R 95y
ey 95954
IR
EEPRR-N
R(EEEX
R AT TR A
RFA7S
TR
B FATTTRS A U] T AN R KO

Back Panel

Holder Back Panel

Ceiling Insulation(with exhaust)
Axle

Door Spring

Door Spring

Profile

Steam Baffle Door

Slider

Insulat Door

Door Stopper

Magnet

Door Handle

Ceiling Insulation(only without exhaust)
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CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Auto Timer

R A TF IR A
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lllus.
s

arwWwN

Parts No.
B
01-242189-001
01-242189-002
00-774714-001
01-291513-001
00-883838-001
01-240288-001

Auto Timer

R K TF O

Description
R

W AAE LR
MER AU R-L
WITATS
TGRS

s TT I s A
WETF I B L

Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L
Magnet

Holder Reed Switch
Switch Holder

Magnetic Switch

37



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Heat Recovery

A JEINLEREE

38



\HOBART’

Heat Recovery

A JEINEZREE

lllus. Parts No. Description

FE ES Al

1 01-291392-001 Hey A B2 A Exhaust

2 01-245274-004 VU5 JEC AR Condensator Board

3 02-245490-007 Bl es Condensator

4 01-245206-001 HEVEE Y 54 Panel-Front

5 01-245206-003 Hey 55 e Panel-Rear

6 01-245744-002 HERUE Ah R Exhaust Box

7 02-781492-001 He XU 220V 50Hz Fan 220V 50Hz
02-781492-002 HEXU 220V 60Hz Fan 220V 60Hz

8 00-227748-001 Ik 2 i el Gland Cable

9 01-291395-002 EREL Gate

10 01-291394-001 EYRERF LR Air Channel L-R
01-291394-002 JHVRE S R-L Air Channel R-L

11 01-291395-001 TR Gate

12 00-299240-001 P A 3k Elbow

13 7159125-39 K% 172" 13x20 Hose 1/2" 13x20

14 00-323945-022 W4k 22 Hose Clamp 22

15 7159125-38 K% 172" 13x20 Hose 1/2" 13x20

16 00-781377-002 HERUEE S8 Fan Bracket

17 00-227748-004 Tk 28 i el Gland Cable
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Switch Box
H1 #2840 22 A0

@
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lllus.

0

LO@\IO)U‘IA(A)I\)—\?I?%

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.
eQiRs
00-374384-000
00-895732-001
02-291424-001
00-897545-004
00-785565-005
00-897546-002
01-245228-002
WAGO0249
01-291422-001
01-291422-002
02-785429-001
02-785429-002
02-695523-006
02-695523-006
02-695523-009
743402-3
02-296926-001
00-886756-001
02-695524-001
743402-3
02-695521-004
02-695521-004
02-695521-001
743402-3
02-296926-001
02-301777-002
743402-3
743402-3
7159015-11
02-785509-001
7159125-23

Switch Box
B A5
FHL 25 A 2% FiC

Description
s
Kt 4%
F
INHLAS A
iR
I e
HRIEA
RPN
&1 LR
R 1 R-L

SRR CETVEHE T B3.0/2-PKZ0
“AHIERCAS (PPEEHET) B3.0/3-PKZ0

HAES I % PKZMC-1.6 1Q15
ALY T % PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
HHLEF I % PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
il 2% DILMO7 10C 2K2
Befiigs DILM25 10C 1K2

Tk 2k fic Pl

L NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Befilh#% DILMO7 10C 5K3
Befii#s DILMO7 01C 2K8
Feful 2% DILMO7 01C 1K8
Befii#s DILMO9 10C 1K3
Pefih#% DILMO7 10C 2K1
Befiige DILM25 10C 1K1
WA BT % 2% PLO-D6/2 1Q1
Befii#s DILMO7 10C 1K7
Al 2% DILMO7 10C 1K6

EREE

e HE (CNA)

Pk A

Diagram Bag

Cover

Control Box

Control Board

Cable Bushing
Extenshion Card
Bracket

Block

Switch Box 1 L-R
Switch Box 1 R-L
Three-Phase Adapter
Three-Phase Adapter
Motor Protection Switch
Motor Protection Switch
Motor Protection Switch
Contactor

Contactor

Cable Bushing
Auxiliary Contact
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Circuit Breaker
Contactor

Contactor

Block
Terminals(CNA)
Waterscreen

41



CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Steam heating)
LSRR ( 20T )
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lllus.

]

0N O~ W

10

1
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Switch Box(Steam heating)
AR AR R ( 789Nk

Parts No.
LA
01-291422-001
01-291422-002
02-785429-001

02-785429-001
02-374384-001
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-695523-007
02-695523-006
02-695523-008

02-695523-006
02-695523-007

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

WAGO0249
02-695524-001
02-695524-001

743402-3

02-695521-004
02-695521-004
743402-3
02-695521-001
02-301777-002
743402-3
743402-3
02-785509-001
7159125-23
00-895732-001
00-785565-005
02-291424-001
00-897545-004
00-897546-002

Description
HFR
&1 LR
FEHl& 1 R-L
=& %% B3.0/2-PKZ0
(Y BE 220V/200V HLA
M 2% B3.0/2-PKZ0
CEFEISEN
SRR
ik £ ficz el
HALEY % PKZMC-2.5 1Q15
ALY T % PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
BT T X PKZMC-4 1Q6
(L PR 220V/200V H12A
ALY % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
LY T X% PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(L FR 220V/200V H1LAD
ALY TP PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
HALEY % PKZMC-10 1Q5
(fLFR 220V/200V #1242
b
IR NHI-E-11-PKZ0
B NHI-E-11-PKZ0
ALY
Peful 3% DILMO7 10C 5K3
N PRAE FH T 60Hz)
Befili 2% DILMO7 01C 2K8
Peful 2% DILMO7 01C 1K8
Pefil 3% DILMO7 10C 1K4
efuh%s DILMO9 10C 1K3
% % PL9-D6/2 1Q1
A %% DILMO7 10C 1K7
e #s DILMO7 10C 1K6
B4 HE (CNA)
EEVSi
R
/INHLASAR
3 AR
P AR

Switch Box 1 L-R

Switch Box 1 R-L

Three-Phase Adapter

(only for 220V/200V)

Three-Phase Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0
Diagram bag

Bracket

Cable Bushing

Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q15
Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-4 1Q6
(only for 220V/200V)

Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(only for 220V/200V)

Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
Motor Protection Switch PKZMC-10 1Q5
(only for 220V/200V)

Block

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0

(only with dryer)

Contactor DILM07 10C 5K3

(only for 60Hz)

Contactor DILM07 01C 2K8

Contactor DILM07 01C 1K8

Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4

Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3

Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1

Contactor DILM07 10C 1K7

Contactor DILM07 10C 1K6
Terminals(CNA)

Waterscreen

Cover

Cable Bushing

Control Box

Control Board

Extenshion Card
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CNA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prewash Module
SRR SR
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Prewash Module

TIDAR LR

lllus. Parts No. Description

75 T EA S

1 01-291706-001 TRUERIAERE 5 4F L-R S-Wash Module L-R
01-291706-002 TRGEBIHESE A5 F R-L S-Wash Module R-L

2 01-291315-003 ARkt Curtain

3 01-245396-006 I I AR Curtain Rod

4 01-291429-001 K FE ity R A Table Plate Assy

5 01-291409-001 VNEERT Entry Cover

6 01-291408-001 AR L-R Entry Cover L-R
01-291408-002 AR R-L Entry Cover R-L

7 00-325007-001 HhfiH Foot Screw-in Part

8 00-325008-001 Hb i e Kit Adjustable Foot Fin

9 01-291432-001 BRA AT L-R Cross Brace L-R
01-291432-002 BREE R R-L Cross Brace R-L

10 01-245165-001 i U B R Nut Overflow

11 01-245460-001 EoE sl Seal Overflow

12 01-245112-001 T Overflow Pipe

13 00-229680-001 Ok Tube

14 00-229679-006 HE Tube

15 00-896430-003 FAKBR Splash Sheet

16 00-325155-003 U JER U Plate

17 01-240288-001 35954 Megnetic Switch

18 00-883838-001 Hg I I AR Switch Holder

19 01-245621-002 IS Mit Temperature Hler NTC

20 02-774808-001 3k Blind Plug

21 01-245047-006 yETEM L-R Tank Cover Filter L-R
01-245047-005 g M R-L Tank Cover Filter R-L

22 01-245170-010 e Screen Baskte Compl. 2-Parts

23 01-291407-004 AP L-R Front Panel L-R
01-291407-005 Ay R-L Front Panel R-L

24 01-291982-001 i Y Over Flow Housing

25 00-323945-064 W4 64 Hose Clamp 64

26 01-291519-001 HeAK e Hose

27 00-325737-007 k= Connector

28 00-230080-001 53k Elbow

29 00-325737-004 B Tube

30 00-230079-001 =8 Tee

31 00-377340-001 45° 75 3. 45° Elbow

32 00-229679-011 HE Tube

33 00-229680-001 YTk Tube

34 00-229679-040 HE Tube

35 02-228905-001 B3k Connect Jack

36 01-291684-002 He K 1 S 2R A Valve Holder Assy

37 01-291527-002 HeAK e Hose

38 00-774683-001 HEAK HLE 1] Drain Valve

39 00-323945-053 W4 53 Clamp 53

40 01-245109-001 HE K 16 3z 41 A Drain Piece

41 02-245340-004 O £l 80x3.55 O-Ring

42 01-245107-001 LR Coarse Screen Wash Tank

43 00-896394-001 JINEL Reinforce Panel
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Transport System(Prewash)
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Transport System(Prewash)

Hezh) R 58 (T

lllus. Parts No. Description

CLR T “ix

1 01-291368-002 FH Tray Guide

2 01-291375-002 T B 5 Transport Frame Assy

3 00-603026-000 W7 A A MBX25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6X25

4 01-291535-001 wiehhs Distance Piece

5 01-291534-001 AR Sliding Roll

6 01-243284-001 = Sleeve Roller

7 01-291371-001 %R Dog

8 00-602579-000 NI M8X30 Hexagon Screw M8X30

9 01-242189-001 W IR E LR Magnet Braket Assy L-R
01-242189-002 HEER SR R-L Magnet Braket Assy R-L

10 00-774714-001 I Th kR Magnet

11 01-291513-001 W RSB Braket

12 01-240288-001 T TF 5% S Magnet Switch

13 00-883838-001 TG TT R R AR Switch Holder
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Door and Insulation(Prewash)
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Door and Insulation(Prewash)

Parts No.

T

01-291317-002
01-291397-002
01-245281-001
01-245278-004
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
01-245126-003
01-291321-002
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
01-245129-002

b FAMR A (TG )

Description

R

JE R

e P T AR A5
A
LN
PR
WEGES
1R
I IR A
Tk A
MRS

I T

Back Panel
Ceiling Insulation

Axle

Door Spring
Steam Baffle Door
Slide

Profile

Insulate Door
Door stopper
Magnet

Door Handle
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Control box(Prewash)
il (T )

00O
00000

[ ) ( ) C ) C D) <|:D
00000

o 00O

50



\HOBART’

Parts No.

T
7159125-24
WAG0249
02-695523-009

02-695523-010
02-695521-001
02-695521-005

00-785565-005
7159160-5
7159160-6

Control box(Prewash)
il (T )

Description

LR

Pk Waterscreen

EEPER Block

HLHLER Y I PKZMC-6.3 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-6.3 2Q5
HLHLIR Y IT 2 PKZMC-10 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-10 2Q5
(f¥ 220V/200V KL ) (only for 220V/200V)

Fefim % DILMO9 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM09 10C 2K3

i #s DILM12 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM12 10C 2K3

(¥ 220V/200V HLED) (only for 220V/200V)

NS Cable bushing

S LR Control box L-R

BHEENY R-L Control box R-L
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Dryer Module
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lllus.

0

di

© 0o NOoO OB~ WDN
_\%

N D NDNDN D A A
WNN- OO0 ~NOOPdWN—=O

Parts No.
5
01-291462-001
01-291453-001
00-897700-002
01-291451-001
01-245396-007
01-291315-001
01-291368-005
01-291375-005
01-291461-001
01-291713-001
01-291429-002
00-378747-186
00-325007-001
00-325008-001
00-734997-001
00-602579-000
01-291371-001
01-243284-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
00-325529-1
276903-35

Dryer Module
BTk

Description
B

b Bt
LA B A
KL

v R C O
17 e

Kims

T

TSR AT:

[\ 7K B
AR

K S AR A
SCIRIBERE R A
H

b JoE

BT 7K AR SRR AR
7N g M8X30
E7 31N

=

Wi
RiehhE

M FEREE M6X25
HeK &
HEK S el

Side Panel CDS
Hood Assy

Blower

CDS Body

Curtain Rod
Curtain

Tray Guide
Transport Assy
Water Deflector
Air Deflector

Table Plate Assy
Root Folder

Foot Screw-in Part
Kit Adjustable Fin
Root Folder
Hexagon Screw M8X30
Dog

Sleeve Roller
Sliding Roll
Sleeve Crank
Inner Hexagon Screw
Drainage

O Ring 106X3
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lllus.

—

di

O© 00N O O A ODN -
7

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Parts No.

TS

01-291465-001
01-245214-004
01-245557-005

02-229189-001
02-229189-004
01-245554-002
01-291463-001
00-227748-001
00-695661-003
00-695664-003
00-378791-000
00-775612-001
01-291894-001
7159159-5
7159159-2
00-324157-000
01-291895-001
00-302574-014
01-245605-001
743310

Dryer Heating
B4

Description

2R

KA

L AV 2B i
WA I 4 I AR A
HL 3 220V 1. kW
HLHWEE 200V 1. 5kW
A 2 e iU
R

Tt 2 fic Pl
gk
LB R

W PR i 45 2
ik
AR

JE A B
;i

Jial

YIS

EaEa el

iR

HUAGL 32 4%

Blower Holder Assy
Holder Heating Elements
Air Blade

Heating Element 220V 1.5kW
Heating Element 200V 1.5kW
Holder Heating Element
Cover

Gland Cable

Gland Cable

Screw Nut

Safety Temp.-Limiter
Temperature Probe

Blower Holder Assy

Dryer Control Box Assy
Cover

Plate

Steam Heat Exchanger

Seal

Cover

Mechanical Thermostat
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Control box(dryer)
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Control box(dryer)
il O

lllus. Parts No. Description

FE ES 4

1 7159158-2 S e R g Cover

2 WAGO0249 P Block

3 02-695523-006 kARG I % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 Motor protect switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
02-695523-007 LAY IF L PKZMC-2.5 1Q8 Motor protect switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q8

(f¥ 220/200V HL7H ) (only for 220V/200V)

4 743402-3 Hfih 2% DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4

5 743402-3 Hefih %% DILMO7 10C 1K5 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K5

6 7159158-5 M A &R LR Control box, cpl. L-R
7159158-6 B G R-L Control box, cpl. R-L

7 00-695661-005 BUSAEE M32 Gland cable M32

8 00-695661-003 BEYE M20 Gland cable M20

9 FE-024-58 B Gland cable

10 7159164-1 FIF 5% P1-25/VISVB/N 2Q0 Main switch P1-25/V/SVB/N 2Q0

11 02-695524-001 BB NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Aucxiliary contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
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Steam Piping
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Steam Piping
VU

lllus. Parts No. Description

R B G

1 01-291891-001 ARHAE (T ) LR Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
01-291891-003 m/“JJH” (HEF) R-L Steam Outlet Pipe R-L

2 00-300084-010 sl Seal

3 00-609698-000 BRE Nut

4 01-291919-001 BEeE IR () LR Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
01-291932-001 EEE IR (M) R-L Condenser Pipe Assy R-L

5 01-291891-002 ARVRERE () LR Steam Inlet Pipe L-R
01-291891-004 ARVRERE () R-L Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

6 01-291907-001 77*2/“1&’* =1 Steam Inlet Pipe

7 00-302574-014 sl Seal

8 01-245593-001 ?ﬁ‘/ﬁ%ﬁﬂ?ﬂ# 1 - 3,5 bar  Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar

9 7159161-3 M A S AR Pipe Assy Braket

10 00-774429-001 A Strainer

1" 00-609276-000 AN Bushing

12 00-165829-102 ! Shut off Valve

13 01-245647-002 ZRIRKA BB IS CNA Steam Coil Assy

14 01-291917-001 BB (KFE) LR Condenser Pipe Assy L-R (Water Tank)
01-291917-002 /\/“”J#H (/K#) R-L Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)

15 01-291905-001 AR (KA ) Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)

16 01-291915-001 AECE R (RS ) Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)

17 01-245603-002 i KA AL Steam Trap Assy

18 01-291899-001 A (TFHRAE) Inlet Pipe (Booster)

19 01-291912-001 B A Outlet Pipe

20 01-245605-001 Bk Cover Nut

21 01-291909-001 I IR Condensate Pipe

22 01-291902-001 12JC_FH B Steam Inlet Pipe

23 7159161-2 WA AT S Pipe Assy Braket

24 01-245594-004 ek Nipple

25 01-245567-001 BBk Nut

26 00-869493-001 FEL T [P Magnetic Valve

27 01-245596-001 ek Nipple

28 00-774989-001 HiK A% Steam Trap
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Steam Piping
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o N o

10

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.

&
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3
00-774429-001
01-245647-002
01-291917-001
01-291917-002
01-291905-001
01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2
01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001

Steam Piping
RIVE I

Description

HFR

AR () LR
AREHAE () RL
A

BiRE

BB (BET) LR
BB (BT ) R-L
RIS () LR
AR () RL
RRARE

BB
RV 1 - 3,5 bar
R A S SR A
JURE
ARYKA B I ONA
BTSSR (KF) LR
BB R (KFE) R-L
HAERE COKFE)
Rl IR (THER)
LK A4

AR (THES)
At/ HE K I

iR

Al IR

HAE IR

B A S e

3k

BiRE

H 1, 1

ek

K #

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R

Steam Outlet Pipe R-L

Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R

Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar

Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Steam Coil Assy

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap
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Steam Piping
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lllus.
e

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.

e
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3

00-774429-001
01-245647-002
01-291917-001
01-291917-002
01-291905-001
01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2

01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001
7159174-2

7159174-5

7159174-7

Steam Piping
RIVE I

Description

EN

AU R ()
ARHAE ()

B
BB

BRI ()
R IR ()
AR ()

YRR ()

VR RE

B ESEATE

RV MR 1 - 3,5 bar
HEE A E S s

puR/Er

L-R
R-L

L-R
R-L
L-R
R-L

ZEVRIK A A B JEAE ONA
REEEIEAE (UK ) LR
BRI (KFH) R-L

BEAEIAE COKAE)

RBEIRE (THEAM)

HiK 22t

HAERM (THEM)

B K HEK SR
Bk

Rl IR
WA
A A S e
3k

B RE

CERvA

ek

K 4%
ZRVRPIBREAT
R

SCHRARA:

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
Steam Outlet Pipe R-L

Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R

Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar
Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Steam Coil Assy
Condenser Pipe Assy L-R (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap

Steam Baffle

Bracket

Bracket
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